M.G/02/08/2025
AREA FLOOR
CONTROL UNIT
Description
The ÜZÜMCÜ Regional Gas Control Unit is designed to ensure the
safe isolation of medical gases between different floors in hospital
environments. The unit has all the functions required by EN ISO
7396-1 and HTM 02-01 standards. Isolation can be used for safe

Nitrous Oxide (N
2
O)
Carbon Dioxide (CO
2
)
Vacuum (VAC)
Copper Pipe Size
15 mm
22 mm
28 mm
42 mm
Electrostatic Painted Stainless Steel
Under-plaster version On-plaster version Under-plaster version On-plaster version
Order No Order No
1 gas (without alarm) 66.1098 66.1108 66.1098S 66.1108S
1 gas (with alarm) 66.1103 66.1113 66.1103S 66.1113S
2 gas (without alarm) 66.1508 66.1109 66.1508S 66.1109S
2 gas (with alarm) 66.1104 66.1114 66.1104S 66.1114S
3 gas (without alarm) 66.1509 66.1110 66.1509S 66.1110S
3 gas (with alarm) 66.1105 66.1115 66.1105S 66.1115S
4 gas (without alarm) 66.1510 66.1111 66.1510S 66.1111S
4 gas (with alarm) 66.1106 66.1116 66.1106S 66.1116S
5 gas (without alarm) 66.1511 66.1112 66.1511S 66.1112S
5 gas (with alarm) 66.1107 66.1117 66.1107S 66.1117S
M.G/02/08/2025
AREA FLOOR CONTROL UNIT
TECHNICAL DRAWING
M: 1-2 gas = 332 mm